# **Government of Punjab** Department of Revenue, Rehabilitation & **Disaster Management** (Revenue Coordination Section)

### NOTIFICATION Corrigendum

In this Department Notification No14/41/2005-R.C.9801, dated 2.12.2005 bearing Sr.No.4 & 5 shall be read as below:-

| Sr.<br>No | Name of the<br>Office             | State Assistant<br>Public<br>Information<br>Officer | Public<br>Information<br>Officer        | Appellate<br>Authority.   |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|---|---|---|
| 4.        | Financial                         | Superintendent                                      | Under                                   | Next Senior Most  |
|           | Commissioner's<br>Office          | of the concerned<br>Branch                          | Secretary of<br>the concerned<br>Branch | Officer in charge of<br>concerned Branch<br>(Secretary Revenue/<br>Special Secretary<br>Revenue/ Additional<br>Secretary Revenue) |
| 5.        | Director, Land<br>Record's Office | Superintendent                                      | Deputy<br>Director Land<br>Records      | Director Land<br>Records  |

Chandigarh, dated the 1st March, 2011

#### A.R.TALWAR

Financial Commission Revenue and Secretary to Government Department of Revenue, Rehabilitation & Disaster Management.

Endst. No.14/67/2011-RC-1/367/ Chandig rh, dated 3-3-2-011

A copy is forwarded to the Controller Printing and Stationary, Punjab, Chandigarh for information and necessary action. He is requested to publish this Notification Corrigendum in next Gazette of the Punjab Government. He is also requested to supply 10 spare copies of this information to 2. this Department for circulation.

> Under Secreta v to Government of Punjab, Reven e (V) Department.

Endst. No.14/67/2011-RC-1/ 367 2-37 6 Chandigarh, dated 3-3-2-2011

A copy is forwarded for information and recessary action to :-

- The Under Secretary Administrative Reforms, F.
  - Department of Information and Technology for information
- スヨ All the Divisional Commissioner in the State of Punjab.
  - All the Deputy Commissioners of the State of Punjab.
- All Additional Deputy Commissioners (G) of the State of Punjab. 4
  - The Director of Land Records Punjab, Kapurthala Road, Jalandhar.

Under Secret y to Government of Punjab, Reverse (V) Department.

## Internal Distribution

# Endst No.14/67/2011-RC-1 37/9-37/9 Chandigarh, dated 3-3-2011

A copy is forwarded to the following:-

- 1. Private Secretary/to RRM for the information or Revenue and Rehabilitation Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner Revenue, for the information of Financial Commissioner Revenue, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 3. Sectetary to Government of Punjab, Department of Revenue(S).
- 4. Sectetary to Government of Punjab, Department of Revenue(V).
- 5. Special Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Revenue(B).
- 6. Additional Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Revenue(K).
- 7. Deputy Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Revenue(R).
- 8. All the Under Secretaries to Government of Punjab, Department of Revenue.
- 9. All the Superintendents of the Branches of the
  - Revenue Department.

Under Secretary to Government of Punjab, Revenue (V) Department. Si

9